Mbengwl, (secretarial) des publicalion du present avis.

6.- Acquisition du dossier d'Appel d'Offres

Le dossier d'appel d'otTres pent etre obtenu aux heures ouvrables aupres de la Commune de
Mbengwi (secretarial)) sur presentation d'une quittance de versement d'une somme non remboursable de
35 000 (Trente cinq mille) francs CPA au Tresor municipale de Mbengwi. Cette quittance devra
identifier le payeur comme representant I'entreprise desireuse de parllciper h PAppel d'Offres.

7.- Presentation des offrcs

Les documents constituant chaque offre sont repartis en trois(03) volumes ci-apres contenus dans

[...]

The tender file ma\ be consulted at the Mbengwi council office (Secretariat) during working
hours, as soon as this tender notice is published.

6 .Acquisition of the tender file

The tender tile may be acquired from the Mbengwi council office upon presentation of a non
refundable treasury receipt paid to Mbengwi Council Treasury of 35 000 (thirty five thousand) FCFA.
Such a receipt shall identify the payer as representing the company that wants to participate in the
tender.

7 .Presentation of the tender file

The tender file in three (03) volumes shall be enclosed in three sealed envelopes.
> Envelope A containing the administrative documents (Volume 1);